

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II

08 JUL 25 AM 11:03

STATE OF WASHINGTON
BY CM
DEPUTY

NO. 37263-1-II

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent,

v.

RASHEED WHITE, Appellant.

APPELLANT'S BRIEF

Rebecca Wold Bouchey
WSBA #26081
Attorney for Appellant

P.O. Box 1401
Mercer Island, WA 98040
(206) 275-0551

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	1
II.	ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	1
III.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
IV.	ARGUMENT	4
	ISSUE 1: THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY DENYING WHITE’S MOTION TO SUPPRESS WHERE HE WAS CLEARLY TOO INTOXICATED TO MAKE A VOLUNTARY WAIVER OF HIS <i>MIRANDA</i> RIGHTS	4
	ISSUE 2: THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY CONVICTING WHITE OF ATTEMPTED RAPE OF A CHILD IN THE SECOND DEGREE WHEN MERELY PROPOSITIONING A CHILD IS NOT AN OVERT ACT THAT QUALIFIED AS ATTEMPTED CHILD RAPE	8
V.	CONCLUSION.....	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

TABLE OF CASES

Federal Cases

<i>Arizona v. Fulminante</i> , U.S., 113 L. Ed. 2d 302, 111 S. Ct. 1246, 1255 (1991).....	6, 7
<i>Chapman v. California</i> , 386 U.S. 18, 24, 17 L. Ed. 2d 705, 87 S. Ct. 824, 828, 24 A.L.R.3d 1065 (1967).....	7
<i>Miranda v. Arizona</i> , 384 U.S. 436, 86 S. Ct. 1602, 16 L.Ed.2d 694 (1966)	5

Washington Cases

<i>State v. Aten</i> , 130 Wn.2d 640, 664, 927 P.2d 210 (1996).....	6
<i>State v. Aver</i> , 109 Wn.2d 303, 310, 745 P.2d 479 (1987).....	8
<i>State v. Green</i> , 94 Wn.2d 216, 221, 616 P.2d 628 (1980)	8
<i>State v. Guloy</i> , 104 Wn.2d 412, 425, 705 P.2d 1182 (1985)	7
<i>State v. Ng</i> , 110 Wn.2d 32, 37, 750 P.2d 632 (1988)	6
<i>State v. Reuben</i> , 62 Wn. App. 620, 625, 814 P.2d 1177 (1991)	6
<i>State v. Rupe</i> , 101 Wn.2d 664, 679, 683 P.2d 571 (1984).....	5
<i>State v. Sivins</i> , 138 Wn. App. 52, 64, 155 P.3d 982 (2007).....	9, 10
<i>State v. Smith</i> , 115 Wn.2d 775, 782, 801 P.2d 975 (1990).....	9
<i>State v. Workman</i> , 90 Wn.2d 443, 449-50, 584 P.2d 382 (1978)	9, 10

STATUTES

RCW 9A.44.010.....	8
RCW 9A.44.076.....	8
